
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5th Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk 

June 7, 2019 

Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

Andrea Dahlman Lewkowitz 
Arizona Wine Collective 
2600 N. Central Avenue #1775 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

RE: Arizona Liquor License Job No.: 64540 
d.b.a. Arizona Wine Collective 

Dear Ms. Lewkowitz: 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application 
for a Series 10, Beer and Wine Store, which was received in our office on May 13, 2019. 
The Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for 
Tuesday, July 2, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location: 

Pima County Administration Building 
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at 
(520)724-8449 .. 

Sincerely, 

Julie C staneda 
Clerk of the Board 

Enclosure 



Date of Posting: os Ir t1 J I<\ 
I ' 

Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 
800 W Washington 5th Floor 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 -2934 
www.azliquor.gov 

(602) 542-5141 

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING 

Date of Posting Removal: 

Arizona Wine Collective 
Applicant's Name: Lewkowitz Andrea Dahlman -------------------------------------

Last First Middle 

Business Address: 4280 N. Campbell Avenue, Suite 155 
Street 

License #: 64540 ..a...;...;;...;;..;;;._ __ _ 

Tucson 
City 

85718 

I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, I posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be 
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days. 

D R M S,K~Lle&ffy/Co,,t,Offlclol (Pcdt-tS.S Stf'v~r 57..0-3S/- .lC//'f 
Title Phone Number 

Date Signed 

Zip 

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents. 
If you have any questions please call ( 602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division. 

8/21/2015 Page I ofl 
Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027 



Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Julie Castaneda 

Melissa Manriquez 
Deputy Clerk 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 
Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

Development Services, Zoning Division 

Melissa Whitney 
Administrative' Support Specialist Senior 

5/14/2019 

Management of Information & Records Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License . 

Attached is the application of: 

Andrea Dahlman Lewkowitz 
d.b.a. Arizona Wine Collective 
4280 N. Campbell Avenue,· Suite 155 
Tucson, AZ 85718 

Arizona Liquor License Job No. 64540 
Series 10, Beer and Wine Store · 
New License X 
Person Transfer 
Location Transfer 

ZONING REPORT DATE:~, f 1 fl r 
Ye D No D 

If No, please explain: 



• 
State of Arizona 

Department of Li(Juor Licenses and Contl·ol 

Number; 

Nnme: 
State: 
Issue Date: 
Original Issue Dute: 
Location: 

Mailing Address; 

Phcme: 
Alt. Phone: 
Email: 

Nanfo: 

Created 05/10/2019 @.10:41:46 AM 

Local Governing·Body Repott 

LICENSE 

Type: 

.AIUZONA \VJNE COLLECTlVE 
Pending 

4280 NCAMPBELLAVENUE 
SiE!SS 
TUCSON.AZ ?5718 
USA 
26M N CENTRALA\lENUE 
111775 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 
USA . 

(520)329-8595 
(602 )200~7222 
ANDREA@LEWKLA WTOM 

Expiration Date: 

AGENT 
ANDREADAHLMAN .. LEWKOWiTZ 

(fonder: Fe1ilale· 
(;orrespondence Address: 2600N CENTRA.!-, A.VENUE 

tH775 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 
USA 

Phone: (602)200~ 7221 
Alt; Phone; 
En1ail: At,iilREA@LEWK).AW.COM 

OWNER. 
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010 BEER AND WINE 
STORE 

c,,.. l ., 
":-'' ... 

I 



e 
Name: SNELL CREATIVE JNC 
Contact Name: ANDREA LEWKOWITZ 
Type: CORPORATION 
AZ CC File Number: 09982504 State of Incorporation: AZ 
Incorporation Date: 08/06/2001 
Correspondence Address: 2600 N CENTRAL AVENUE 

#1775 

Phone: 
Alt. Phone: 
Email: 

Officers I Stockholders 
Name: 

JEANNE MARIE SNELL 
PETER ALLEN SNELL 

PHOENlX,AZ 85004 
USA 
( 602 )200-7222 

ANDREA@LEWKLA W.C()M 

Title: 
Dircctor,Scc,Slockholdcr 
Dircctor,Prcs,Slockholdcr 

% lntcrc~t: 
50.()0 
50.00 

SNELL CREATIVE INC - Director,Pres,Stockholder 
Name: PETER ALLEN SNELL 
Gender: Male 
Correspondence Address; 2600 N CENTRAL AVENUE 

#1775 

Phone: 
Alt Phone: 
Email: 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 
USA 
(520)404-0886 

J>ETE@AZ\\IINECOI.LECTTVE.COM 

SNELL CREATIVE INC - Director,Scc,Stockholdcr 
Name: JEANNE MARIE SNELL 
Gender: Female 
CoiTespondence Address; 2600 N CENTRAL AVENUE 

#1775 . 

Phone: 
A It. Jlll(me: 
Email: 

Ar>plication Number; 
Application Type: 
Created Date: 

om Beer1'1ld Wine Store 

. PHOENlX, AZ 8.5004 
USA 
(520)661-8815 

JEANNE@AZWTNECOLLECTJVE.COM 

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

64540 
New Application 
05/10/2019 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 

Page 2 of3 



• • 
I) If you intend 10 operate the business while your application is pending you will need an interim 

pennit pursuant to AR.S.§4-203.01. Would you like to apply for an Interim Permit? 
Jfycs, after completing this application, please go hack to your Licensing screen, under New License 
Applicat.ion choose '',Interim Permit" from the drop-d,1wn window. 

No 
2) Have you sub111itted a questionnaire? Eachpcrson listed must submit a questionnaire and mail in a 

fingcqll'int card along will_t a $22. processing fee per card. 
Yes 

3) Please provide name, address, and Dista11ce ofncarcs! school. 
SATOR1 CHARTER SCHOOL- I .2 MILES 
3727N 1STAVETUCS0NAZ857l9 

4) Pleas.e provide name, address, and distance of nearest church. 
ST PHIUPS lN THE HILLS EPISCOPAL CHURCH- 700 FT 
444{) N CAMPBELLAVE TUCSON AZ 85718 

5) Are you a tcnam? (A person who holds the lease of a property; a lessee) 
Yes 
A Document of type LEASE is required. 

6) Is there u penalty if lease is not fulfilled? 
Yes 
What is the penalty? 
MONETARY DAMAGES+ TERMJNAT!ON 

7) Ar,~ you a sub-tenant'? (A person who holds a lease which was given to another person (tenant) fbr all 
or part of a property) 

No 
8) Arc you the owner? 

No 
9) Arc you a purchaser? 

No 

I 0) Arc you u m:mugemcnt company'? 
No 

11) ls the Business located within the incoqmratcd limit~ of the {:ily or town of ,vhich it is located'! 
No 
Jfno; in what City, Town, County or Tribal/Indian Community is thi~ business located? 
PIMA COUNTY 

12) What is the wtal money borrowed for the business not including the lease? 
Plca~e list lenders/people owc.d Jlloney for the business. 

0 

13) Have you provided a diagram of your premises'? 
Yes 

14) Js there a drive through window on the premises? 
No 

IS) lfthere is a patio please indicate contiguous or non•contiguou!; wi1hin 30 feet. 
NONE 

16) ls your licensed premises now closed due to constmction, renovation or redesign or rebuild? 
No 

Page 3 of3 



ARIZONA WINE COLLECTIVE 
4280 N. Campbell Ave. #155 

Tucson, AZ 85718 

1,100 SF 

ENTRANCE/ 1, ..-...... ,-
EXITS ', ··,_o 

ENTRANCE/ 
EXiTS 

e 

WINE 

STORAGE 

Af!EA N01 
-INCLUDED 

(215/) 

WINE 

STORAGE 

WINE 
STORA.GE 



Certificate# AZB-06160 

e 
e • -, . ••• 

Certificate of Completion 
For 

Title 4 BASIC liquor Law Training 

181 On-sale 

D Off-sale 

0 On- and off-sale 

A Certificate of Complefion must be on o form· pr&.1ded by the M:lono Department ~f Uqoor. Certificates ore completed by a stofe­
opproved training provider and, when issued, the Cerfiflcote Is signed by the course porficipont. 

The State requires BASIC Title 4 training only os o pre~isite for MANAGEMENT Tille 4 iroining or os o result of a liquor law violation. Persons 
reqvired to hove BASIC Title 4 t,olning are listed at the bose of this Certificate. Licensees sometimes require BASIC Jifle 4 Training a condition of 
employment. 

A replacement Certificate of Completion for ffll~ 4 training must be ovailoble through the training pmvidef'Jor1wo years after the training 
completion dote. · 

Student !nfom,ation 

Signature · 

07/21/2016 .07/2')./2019 ----Training Comple1ion Date · Cerlffico1e 8<plratlon Date 
(three VCO!Ji from cot'll)letion dote) 

Training Provider lnformoti~n 

360training.com Inc. 
Company Nome 

13801 Burnet Road, Ste 100 Austin, TX 78727 
Moiling Address• 

@77) 881-2235 ·---
Daytime Contact Phone Number 

I, Cro~g Douglas • certify that the above named individual did successfuUy complete 
instructor Name {please print) 

ntle.4 BASIC Training in oc:cordonce with A.R.S. §4--1 i2(G)(2) and Arizona Administrative Code {A.A.C.)R19-1-J03 
using training course content and materials approved by the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses ond ControL 
I understand thot misuse of this Certificate of Completion can result in the 'revocation of State-approval for the Title 
4 Ttqining Provider named in this section as provided by A.AC. Rl9-1-103(E) and (F). 

~ 07/21/2016 
Instructor Signature Ooy Mo Year 

Persons.reqlJired to complete BASIC & MANAGEMENTTitle 4 training: I J owner(s} actively involved in ihe dQi!y txmness operotiorls of a 6quor· 
licensed business of O series listed helow 

ln--S1o1e Microbrewe<y (series 3) 
ConveyonGe (series 8) 
Restaurant (series l2} 

Government (series 5) 
UquorStore {series 9) 
in:stote Form ~ry f series 13} 

2) licensees, ogen1s and rnonogers actively lnvolved in the daily business 
QPElralions of o liquor-licensed busfness of ct series listed below 

Bar (series 6J 
Private Club (series l4J 

Beef 8. Wme nor (series 7) 
Hotel/Motel w/restaurant. !~es 1 J ) 
Beer & Wine store (series JO) 

Uquorlicense applications !initial and renewal) ore not complete until valid Certificates of C:ompletion for all requited persons have been 
submitted to the Deportment of Liquor. 

The queslionnqire (which deslgno1es o manager to. a loco1ion) and the o gent change form· (which assigns a new agent lo ociive liquor 
licenses) are not complete until valid Cerli1icotes of Comple"tion for all required. persons have been submitted to the Department of Liquor. 

July 11, 2013 



4\-01100\30 e 
Ceriificafe # AZM-01555 

Certificate of Completion 
For 

Title 4 M~~1~EM.EN.! liquq~ JfJW Training 
' • - • ·- • '. ~· ·"' < 

A Cerlificote of Complelion must be on o form pro\/idectqy the Mtopa·~ggil,rti~pl·qfMqt./qr. Cerlific:oles are compleled by a stole­
approved training provider end when issued, lhe,GertiHC()le Is signed.by lhe course rforilc1p¢int. 
Bo.le Tille 4 training Is o prerequisite for MANAGEMENT Tille 4 training. A valid Certificale of Completion fo1 BASIC Title 4 frolring must be on file · 
at the Deportment of Uq,..,or end sofisfoctory co!'l'lpl~lion of a Slole-opproved BASIC Title. 4 course must be verified by the trclring provider prior 
lo lsSU!ng a Certificole or Complellon for MANAGEMENr TIile 4 trdring. 

A feplocement Certificate of Comple1ion for TIiie 4 !raring musl be available through the training provider for two yeas after the trolnlng 
compleHon dale. · " 

Student Jnfermotion 

Pete Snell 

<.::.:.: Signature 

09/0:5/20:rt] ... ~ .. ~ O~f~'S/@O?-O 

T rg{ftiil']@ .Pr:oviciJer ·I nforr:nQtjon 

380tr:ainin9.'<lom Inc. 
Company Nome 

13801 Burnet Road, Ste 100 Austin, TX 78727 
Mdllng Address 

(877) 881-2235 
Doylfme Contact Phone Nunber 

t .... 

J, ______ c_ro_l ..... g_D_o_u __ g_lo_s _____ _, certify that the above named individual did successfully complete 
lt'l$tructor Nome (please plfnt) 

Title 4 MANAGEMENTTrolnlng In accorclance with A.R.S. §4-112rGH2) and Arizona Admtnts1re1tlve Code 
(A.A.C.)Rl 9-1-103 using training course content and mqterfols approved by the Arizona Deportment of Uquor 
licenses and Control. I understand that misuse of this Certificate of Completion con result In fherevocatlon. of 
State-approval for the ntle 4 Training Provider named In this section as provided by AA.¢;, R 19-1-H)3tE:} and (F}. 

~ 09/05/2017 
Instructor Sigr)OILKe Day Mo Year 

Per$ons required lo complete BASIC & MANAGEMENT Ti He 4 1roiring: 1) owner{s) actively involved In lhe dally business Operations of o liquor~ 
· licensed bvslne$$ of a series listed .b~ow ' 

2) flcensees. qgents ond monogers ocliv~yln\iolved In the doi1YbU$lneS$ 
opera lions of a Squor-llcensed business ofo self es ffsfed below 

lrr$tole Mlcrobi~ery fselies 3) Government (series 5) Bar {series 6) Beer & Wine 6ar(serlE1s7) 
conveyance (series 8) Uquor Store /$erles 9) Prlvole Oub fserles 14) HoteVMotel w/redol.l'ant (series 11) 
Restavront (series 12) In-slate Form Winery (series 13) Beer.& Wl.ne Store lserles)O) · 
Uquorlleense applications llnltiol and renewal) are not complete IXlfil volid Cerfificotesof Complelion for all requred r:)etsoN l'lOVe beer\ 
submitted lo the Deponment of Liquor. 
The quesl!onnalre (Which des(gnotes a manoger lo a locofon) and the agent change form fwlich asslgu a new agent fo aelive liquor 
ficenses) ore not complete unfll volld CerilOcates of Completion tor di requred persons hovE! been slbmltted. tQ 1he Deportment of Uq1,JOr; 

Jt.Ay ll, 2013 



Certificate # AZB-ON-09745 

e 
e 

~ On-sale 

D Off~sale Certificate of Completion 
For D On- and off-sale 

Title 4 BASIC Liquor Law Training 
A Certificate of Completion must be on a foon provided by the Arizona Deportment of Liquor. Cerlilicates ore completed by o state­

approved training provide< and, when issued, the Certificate is signed by lhe collf5e parficipant. 

The Stole requires BASIC Tille 4 training only as o prerequisite (or MANAGEMENT Tille 4 training or as a result of o fiquor low violation. Persons 
required to have BASIC T11le 4 training ore.~,sted ot the base of ttn Cerfilicate. Uceosees sometimes require RASIC Tille 4 lroining a condlion of 
employment 

A replacement Certificate of Completion for Title 4 troining must be ovoilable through the 1roiniog provider for .lwo years ofter lhe training 
comptelion date. · 

Student Information 

Jeanne Snell 

05/01/2017 04/30/2020 
Training Completion Dote Cerfificole Expiration Date 

(three ye<n from corrl)letion date) 

Training Provider Information 

36otrainiog.com Inc. 
-----------·--------· Company Nome 

13801 Burnet Road, Ste 1 oo Austin, TX 7872? ___ _ 
MoiRngAddr~ 

-- (877JJ381-2235 
;)oytillll3 Contact Phone Number 

L ____ C_r_a_:ig,,__D_o_v""'g._la_s_--'-'------' certify that the above named individual did successtuify complete 
instructor Name (please prinlJ 

···.J 

:.Q 
~.r •. 

Title 4 BASIC Training in occordonce with A,R.S. §4~112(G}l2Jond Arizona Administrative Code (A.AC)R19+l03 
using training course content ond mdterials approved by the ~ona Deportment qf liqµor Licenses and Cohtrol. 
I understand that misuse of this Certificate of Completion con result in the revocation of State-approval forthe Title 
4 Training Provider named in this section as provided by AAC. Rl9+-103(EJ ond fF). 

~& . 05/01/2017 
lnsfuctorSignalure Doy Mo. Year 

Persons required lo complete BASIC & MANAGEMENT TIile 4 !raining: I J owner(s) ocfivelylriv\)lved in fhe doily busln~s werotlQOS of a liQllO(­
lk::ensed bt.,sine$.S of ci series listed below 

2} licen~s. ogents and monagers CJCli'1elyinvolv~ .in the doily busi~ 
operations qfci liquor-lk:ensed bl.isine~ of o series fisted below 

In-state Microbrewery (series 31 
Conveyance {series 8) 
RestolJront (relies 12} 

Government !series 5) 
Liquor Storf! (series 9) 
In-state Form Winery (5efies l3J 

Bar. f~eries 6} 
Private dub {series 14) 

llel;lf g, Wine 6or (series 7} .. 
Hotel/Motel w/restavrant ($Ellies I IJ 
Beets. Wine store (se~es 10) · 

liquor license appticofions (lnilial and renewal) ore not cpmpJete µnfjl v(llid C~ficafes of Completion for oil required persons have been 
submitted to the Departmentof Liquor. · 

The questionnaire (Which designates a manager fo o locotiOl'lj and lhe agent change foon {which assigns i,) new agent f() ¢Clive liquor 
licenses) ore not complete unlil vc:ilid Ct911ilicotes of Complelio,HQi all ieqvired pers(jr)S havQ bci:in submitted fo the Department of Liquor; 

July 11. 2013 



• 
Certificate #.AZM-01553 ···---

A Cer!H1cole of Comple!ion mvs! bi;, on a forrTlpr · .:. \ r. \:ertiftcotes ore completed by o ,tafe. 

Lt 
ple!ion for BASIC Tille 4 !raining mu5t be on file 
sa ~usl be verified by lhe training provider prior 

nrr,vi,irl·, ·,.··,' for two year! otter tile training 
A,1 

13801 Burnet Road, s"re,,too Austin, TX 78727 
Molllrig Address 

(877) 881~2235 
Daytime Coriloct Phone Number 

I, ____ C_r_o __ ig __ D_ou-'g"'"'l_a_s ------· certify that the above named individual did successfully complete 
lnstruc!OI Norne (please print) 

Title 4 MANAGEMENT Training in accordance with A.R.S. §4-112(G)(2} and Arizona Admlnlstrofive Code 
IA.A.C.)R19-1-l03 using training course content and materials approved by the Arizona Department of Liquor 
licenses and Control. I understand that misuse of this Certificate of Completion con result in the revocafion of 
Stote-approvol for the Title 4 Training Provider named in this section os provided by A.A.C. Rl 9· 1 ri 103(E) and (F). 

~~.......... 09/04/2017 
lnstruclor Signature Doy Mo Year 

Persons required to complete BASIC & MANAGEMENT Tille 4 training: l l owner(s) actively involved in the doily business operations of a liquor. 
licemed oosinen of o series fisted below 

In-sf ale Microbrewery (series 31 
Conveyance (series SJ 
Reslouront {series 12) 

Governmen! (series 5) 
Liquor Store {series 9) 
ln·stole Form Winery /series.13} 

2) !icemees. ogen1s ond manage~ actively involved in the doily business 
operations of o liquor-licensed business of a series f1Sted below 

SOr fseries 61 
Private Club ($elie~ 14) 

l\eer & Wine SCl' fseries 7) 
Holel/Motel w/1estouronl (series 11) 
Beer t Wine Store (series lOJ 

l.iquor licli/nse opplicafions (initial and ienewol) Ole no1 complete unlil valid Cerlilicotei of Complelion for oll required perions hove been 
submillad to the Deporlrnenl of liquor. 

The. quesllonnoire (which de~ignates a rnonoger loo loco lion) ond !he agent change rorm (which o~signs a new ogerif lo ocllve Uqvor 
licensN) ore nol complete un!II valid Cerlificotes of Completion for all required persons hove been submitted to the Deportment of liquor. 

July 11. 2013 

-------------------------------·- ······---


